
Proposed  Contract Extensions             Appendix 1 

 

Service Name 

Value 

 

Annual 

Contract Value 

Contract length 

and potential 

extensions 

Service Remit Risks of 

Extending 

Mitigations 

Early Intervention 

Support to Maintain 

Self Management  

(Brighter Futures) 

£0.6 m Existing contract 

ended  17/1/2021 

Proposed extension 

31/7/22  

To support people with 

LD/ASD/Brain Injury to develop 

skills and confidence for 

independent living 

Risk of challenge 

linked to 

extending the 

service beyond 

the timelines set 

out in the 

contract.  

A Prior Information 

Notice has been 

issued informing 

the market that the 

Authority is 

reviewing the 

services and will 

issue a tender 

opportunity in 2021 

Early Intervention 

Support to Maintain 

Self Management 

(Deaf Support Service) 

£0.061 m Currently in final 

extension period, 

which ends 

03/1/2021 

 

 

New contract 

31/7/22  

To support people to overcome 

the barriers that Deafness/hearing 

loss creates to accessing services 

and staying connected and well 

Risk of challenge 

linked to 

extending the 

service beyond 

the timelines set 

out in the 

contract. 

A Prior Information 

Notice has been 

issued informing 

the market that the 

Authority is 

reviewing the 

services and will 

issue a tender 

opportunity in 2021 

Deaf Prevention 

Service 

£0.018m The last contract 

issued expired in 

March 2015.  A 

letter of extension 

Provides a combination of welfare 

rights support and link working to 

Deaf community 

Very low risk at 

the value of work 

here is very low 

and unlikely to 

A Prior Information 

Notice has been 

issued informing 

the market that the 



Service Name 

Value 

 

Annual 

Contract Value 

Contract length 

and potential 

extensions 

Service Remit Risks of 

Extending 

Mitigations 

sought provider 

commitment to 

continue delivering 

until summer 2020. 

New contract 

31/7/22 

cover the cost of 

what is 

delivered. 

Authority is 

reviewing the 

services and will 

issue a tender 

opportunity in 2021 

Early Intervention 

Support to Maintain 

Self Management 

(Connect) 

£1m Contract end date 

Jan 21  

Proposed extension 

31/7/22 

Provides short term early 

intervention/prevention service to 

people maximise their 

independence with support from 

community resources. 

Low risk of 

challenge  

A Prior Information 

Notice has been 

issued informing 

the market that the 

Authority is 

reviewing the 

services and will 

issue a tender 

opportunity in 2021 

 

 

 


